www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2572/2022

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPN. LTD. (TANGEDCO)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SOLAR ENERGY FEDERATION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS] IA No.47699/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

IA NO. 101947/2022- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA NO. 102172/2022- AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE

WITH

C.A. No. 4733/2022 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

IA NO. 30754/2022- STAY

Date: 26-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidhant Kumar, adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.

Ms. Simran Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.

2

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for permission to file additional documents are allowed.

IA NO. 102172/2022- AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE

Notice, which is accepted by non-applicants. Application is not opposed and is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed, if not already filed.

Learned counsel appearing for some applicants states that they would be affected by the ultimate order to be passed by this Court and their matters are pending before the Tamil Nadu Commission. The application is not on record. We deem it appropriate to direct that if we need some assistance from the counsel, we will permit him to address.

It is agreed by the counsels that two sides will each take one half session between themselves.

Learned counsel for the respondents is at liberty to replace the synopsis with appropriate five pages.

List on 15.11.2022 at 2.00 p.m. for submissions of the appellants and on 16.11.2022 at

2.00p.m. for submissions of the respondents.

3

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)