

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2572/2022

**TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION
 CORPN. LTD. (TANGEDCO) & ORS.**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SOLAR ENERGY FEDERATION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

**C.A. No. 4733/2022 (XVII)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

Date : 10-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
 Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
 Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
 Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Dhankhar, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Dr. A.m. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.
 Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.k.satija, Adv.
Mr. T.S.sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Priya Dhankhar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Bhatnagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 31.01.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)