

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2572/2022

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION
CORPN. LTD. (TANGEDCO) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SOLAR ENERGY FEDERATION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 47699/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

with

C.A. No.4733/2022

(I.A. No.119517/2025 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) (mentioned)

Date : 08-05-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

M/s Trilegal, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.119517/2025 in connected C.A. No.4733/2022

List on 9th May, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)